7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004  (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
Night of Interviewing

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec
Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jan 21st 200 172 28 34 32 60 9 47 50 101 34 61 19 48 10 53
C% 50 51 43 44 47 57 50 49 54 48 49 54 48 55 38 47
Jan 22nd 200 163 37 43 36 45 9 48 42 110 36 52 21 40 16 59
C% 50 49 57 56 53 43 50 51 46 52 51 46 53 45 62 53
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004 (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
County

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec

Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Belknap 16 11 5 2 4 7 0 2 5 7 4 5 0 6 1 2
C% 4 3 8 3 6 7 0 2 5 3 6 4 0 7 4 2

Carroll 10 9 1 1 2 4 0 1 4 5 1 3 0 1 2 1
C% 3 3 2 1 3 4 0 1 4 2 1 3 0 1 8 1

Cheshire 26 20 6 9 5 5 1 5 5 15 4 9 2 3 4 6
C% 7 6 9 12 7 5 6 5 5 7 6 8 5 3 15 5

Coos 12 12 0 1 2 2 2 5 3 4 4 5 0 2 0 5
C% 3 4 0 1 3 2 11 5 3 2 6 4 0 2 0 4

Grafton 22 19 3 3 0 5 3 11 3 14 4 7 0 4 0 10
C% 6 6 5 4 0 5 17 12 3 7 6 6 0 5 0 9

Hillsborough 128 107 21 19 23 37 4 29 27 72 18 38 9 33 8 35
C% 32 32 32 25 34 35 22 31 29 34 26 34 23 38 31 31

Merrimack 44 36 8 13 8 8 2 8 9 27 7 16 7 6 2 11
C% 11 11 12 17 12 8 11 8 10 13 10 14 18 7 8 10

Rockingham 88 76 12 18 13 25 3 22 23 39 19 18 13 25 2 28
C% 22 23 18 23 19 24 17 23 25 18 27 16 33 28 8 25

Strafford 40 34 6 6 9 8 3 9 9 20 7 10 4 5 6 11
C% 10 10 9 8 13 8 17 9 10 9 10 9 10 6 23 10

Sullivan 14 11 3 5 2 4 0 3 4 8 2 2 5 3 1 3
C% 4 3 5 6 3 4 0 3 4 4 3 2 13 3 4 3
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004  (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
S1. At this point how likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary for President on January 27th?

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec
Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 335 335 0 69 62 84 18 73 79 179 54 92 36 75 23 91
C% 84 100 0 90 91 80 100 77 86 85 77 81 90 85 88 81
Somewhat likely 65 0 65 8 6 21 0 22 13 32 16 21 4 13 3 21
C% 16 0 100 10 9 20 0 23 14 15 23 19 10 15 12 19
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004  (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
S1A. Are you presently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Independent/Unenrolled, or other?

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec
Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 197 177 20 35 38 59 6 42 51 85 44 41 20 51 19 54
C% 49 53 31 45 56 56 33 44 55 40 63 36 50 58 73 48
Independent/Unenrol led 196 155 41 42 28 43 11 52 40 121 25 68 20 35 7 57
C% 49 46 63 55 41 41 61 55 43 57 36 60 50 40 27 51
Not registered 7 3 4 0 2 3 1 1 1 5 1 4 0 2 0 1
C% 2 1 6 0 3 3 6 1 1 2 1 4 0 2 0 1
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004 (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
Gender

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec
Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 200 162 38 41 38 47 13 43 48 97 44 74 19 34 16 42
C% 50 48 58 53 56 45 72 45 52 46 63 65 48 39 62 38
Female 200 173 27 36 30 58 5 52 44 114 26 39 21 54 10 70
C% 50 52 42 47 44 55 28 55 48 54 37 35 53 61 38 63
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004  (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
Q1. If the Democratic Primary Election for President were held today, toward whom would you vote or lean?

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec

Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Wesley Clark 68 62 6 0 68 0 0 0 14 45 7 26 1 9 22 7
C% 17 19 9 0 100 0 0 0 15 21 10 23 3 10 85 6

Howard Dean 77 69 8 77 0 0 0 0 17 42 14 15 33 1 3 23
C% 19 21 12 100 0 0 0 0 18 20 20 13 83 1 12 21

John Edwards 27 21 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 18 3 12 0 2 0 5
C% 7 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 4 11 0 2 0 4

Dick Gephardt 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

John Kerry 105 84 21 0 0 105 0 0 28 49 16 22 1 67 0 14
C% 26 25 32 0 0 100 0 0 30 23 23 19 3 76 0 13

Dennis Kucinich 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Joe Lieberman 18 18 0 0 0 0 18 0 3 9 4 10 0 0 0 5
C% 5 5 0 0 0 0 100 0 3 4 6 9 0 0 0 4

Don"t know/Undecided 95 73 22 0 0 0 0 95 23 44 24 24 5 8 1 57
C% 24 22 34 0 0 0 0 100 25 21 34 21 13 9 4 51

Refused 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 1
C% 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004 (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
Q2. Overall, do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or conservative?

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec
Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Liberal 92 79 13 17 14 28 3 23 92 0 0 29 12 22 5 20
C% 23 24 20 22 21 27 17 24 100 0 0 26 30 25 19 18
Moderate 211 179 32 42 45 49 9 44 0 211 0 52 21 50 16 62
C% 53 53 49 55 66 47 50 46 0 100 0 46 53 57 62 55
Conservative 70 54 16 14 7 16 4 24 0 0 70 27 5 10 4 18
C% 18 16 25 18 10 15 22 25 0 0 100 24 13 11 15 16
Undecided 27 23 4 4 2 12 2 4 0 0 0 5 2 6 1 12
C% 7 7 6 5 3 11 11 4 0 0 0 4 5 7 4 11
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004  (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
Q3. Who do you expect the next President to be?

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec

Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

George Bush 113 92 21 15 26 22 10 24 29 52 27 113 0 0 0 0
C% 28 27 32 19 38 21 56 25 32 25 39 100 0 0 0 0

Wesley Clark 26 23 3 3 22 0 0 1 5 16 4 0 0 0 26 0
C% 7 7 5 4 32 0 0 1 5 8 6 0 0 0 100 0

Howard Dean 40 36 4 33 1 1 0 5 12 21 5 0 40 0 0 0
C% 10 11 6 43 1 1 0 5 13 10 7 0 100 0 0 0

John Edwards 10 8 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Dick Gephardt 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

John Kerry 88 75 13 1 9 67 0 8 22 50 10 0 0 88 0 0
C% 22 22 20 1 13 64 0 8 24 24 14 0 0 100 0 0

Joe Lieberman 4 4 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 17 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Don"t know/Undecided 112 91 21 23 7 14 5 57 20 62 18 0 0 0 0 112
C% 28 27 32 30 10 13 28 60 22 29 26 0 0 0 0 100

Refused 5 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004  (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
Q4. What is your age category?

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec

Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 24 18 6 8 5 2 1 7 9 10 4 9 5 1 0 9
C% 6 5 9 10 7 2 6 7 10 5 6 8 13 1 0 8

25-34 yrs 40 31 9 10 8 13 0 8 16 20 2 14 3 8 6 8
C% 10 9 14 13 12 12 0 8 17 9 3 12 8 9 23 7

35-44 yrs 76 64 12 10 16 20 3 20 15 47 11 19 6 20 3 25
C% 19 19 18 13 24 19 17 21 16 22 16 17 15 23 12 22

45-54 yrs 88 78 10 17 13 25 6 18 21 54 10 27 11 17 5 25
C% 22 23 15 22 19 24 33 19 23 26 14 24 28 19 19 22

55-64 yrs 81 64 17 19 19 20 3 14 18 41 18 28 7 22 7 12
C% 20 19 26 25 28 19 17 15 20 19 26 25 18 25 27 11

65+ yrs 73 65 8 12 7 19 3 25 11 30 23 11 8 16 5 28
C% 18 19 12 16 10 18 17 26 12 14 33 10 20 18 19 25

Refused 18 15 3 1 0 6 2 3 2 9 2 5 0 4 0 5
C% 5 4 5 1 0 6 11 3 2 4 3 4 0 5 0 4
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004  (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
Q5. What is your religious background?

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec

Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Catholic 168 142 26 30 26 49 9 40 40 75 43 42 18 45 11 42
C% 42 42 40 39 38 47 50 42 43 36 61 37 45 51 42 38

Protestant 109 88 21 18 22 32 4 27 19 69 16 33 6 27 9 32
C% 27 26 32 23 32 30 22 28 21 33 23 29 15 31 35 29

Jewish 6 5 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 4 0 0 1
C% 2 1 2 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 1 10 0 0 1

Eastern Orthodox 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
C% 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Other 42 36 6 14 9 6 1 9 10 27 5 15 7 4 3 13
C% 11 11 9 18 13 6 6 9 11 13 7 13 18 5 12 12

Don*"t know/Refused 34 30 4 6 3 9 2 10 5 18 0 6 3 7 1 17
C% 9 9 6 8 4 9 11 11 5 9 0 5 8 8 4 15

None 39 32 7 5 8 8 2 7 16 20 2 15 2 5 2 6
C% 10 10 11 6 12 8 11 7 17 9 3 13 5 6 8 5
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004  (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
Q6. Does your household have union members?

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec
Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 59 53 6 12 3 14 8 17 12 31 13 16 7 14 4 14
C% 15 16 9 16 4 13 44 18 13 15 19 14 18 16 15 13
No 333 275 58 65 65 88 10 76 79 177 56 95 33 74 22 95
C% 83 82 89 84 96 84 56 80 86 84 80 84 83 84 85 85
Refused/DK 8 7 1 0 0 3 0 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 3
C% 2 2 2 0 0 3 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3
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7NEWS/SUFFOLK POLL TRACK JANUARY 2004  (2438) JANUARY 22, 2004 2004/01/22
Q7. Are there any members of your household who are veterans of the US Armed Forces?

BANNER 2
VOTE IN
DEM PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN DEM PRIMARY
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY EXPECT NEXT PRESIDENT TO BE
Some- Joe = e
Very what Howard Wesley John Lie- Mod- Conserv George Howard John Wesley
Total likely likely Dean Clark Kerry berman Undec Liberal erate -ative Bush Dean Kerry Clark Undec
Total 400 335 65 7 68 105 18 95 92 211 70 113 40 88 26 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 138 116 22 18 25 40 10 34 26 69 29 45 10 31 12 33
C% 35 35 34 23 37 38 56 36 28 33 41 40 25 35 46 29
No 255 213 42 59 43 62 8 60 65 139 41 66 30 57 14 77
C% 64 64 65 77 63 59 44 63 71 66 59 58 75 65 54 69
Refused/DK 7 6 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
C% 2 2 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
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